Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ect ed

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 06-02-2009 Time: 23:16:05
Record Sel ected for Analysis
K61GE-D USERRECORD- 01 JACKSON2 MN US

Channel 50 ERP 2.1 kw HAAT 97. m RCAMSL 00532 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 043-36-12 Longitude 0094-59-33

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket
Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 2. 100 95. 9 32. 4
45.0 2. 100 108. 1 33.7
90. 0 2. 100 113.4 34.1
135.0 2. 100 111. 2 34.0
180. 0 2. 100 95. 1 32.3
225. 0 2. 100 94.5 32.2
270. 0 2. 100 83. 3 30. 8
315.0 2. 100 71.8 29.2

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K61CGE 50 JACKSON IMN BDI STTL20060720ACY
Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K61GE-D 50 JACKSON2 MN USERRECORDO1
Station

K50AB 50 ST. JAMES IMN BLTTL19970522JF causes



Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

K61CGE-D 50 JACKSON2

Station
K50AB 50 ST. JAMES

VN USERRECORDO1

MN BPTTL20080602AI A causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

K61GE-D 50 JACKSON2

St ati on
K51EN 51 JACKSON

M\ USERRECORDO1

IMN BLTTL199503141 N

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station

K61CGE-D 50 JACKSON2

VN USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Eval uation to Proposed Station Conplete

Proposed facility OK to

FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nati on di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R I R R I I I R R I R R R I R R R R R R R I R R S I R R R

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Channel Cal |

Cty/State ARN

50 K61GE- D JACKSON2 WN USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 K571 X JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACV
43 K43JG JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BNPTTL -20000831BSD
49 DK49DZ | OM FALLS 1A 187.7 LIC BLTTL -19980318JK

49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 150.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 150.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49JG FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLTTL -20070316AAN
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49AJ OLI VIA MN 128.8 LIC BLTT -198202081 K

49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 64.4 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 64.4 LIC BLTTL - 20051006ABC
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50DB ALEXANDRI A MN 261.4 LIC BLTTL -19930427JD

50 K50KD-D FROST WN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD



50 KTCJ-LP

50 K50KF
50 K50KF
50 K50AB
50 K50AB
50 K50HZ

50 K50KI - D
50 K501 G- D

50 K50DG
50 W57CH
51 DK51EP
51 K54CK
51 K54
51 NEW
51 K51KB
51 K51KB
51 K51EN
51 K51AL
51 K51G-
51 K56GF
52 NEW
52 KBVK- LP
52 K52@U
52 K52AB
52 K52AB
53 DK53D
53 K53HR
53 K53A0
53 K53EG
54 K54JN
57 DK57GN
57 KCWL- LP
57 DK57EU
57 K571 X
57 K57AE
58 K58AS
58 K58AF

M NNEAPCLI S WN
REDWOOD FALLS MN
REDWOOD FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN

ST. JAMES WMN

W LLMAR N
BEATRI CE NE

NELI GH NE

BROOKI NGS SD

LA CROSSE W

| OMNA FALLS T A
SIQUX CITY 1A
SIOQUX CITY | A
SIOQUX CITY | A
FRCST MN

FRCST MN
JACKSON MN

QLI VIA WN

VESTA MN

SI QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY 1A
SPENCER | A
REDWOOD FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN

ST. JAMES WMN
AUSTI N MN
JACKSON MN

QLI VIA WN

SI QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY 1A

| OMA FALLS T A
STORM LAKE 1 A
AUSTI N MN
JACKSON MN
OLIVIA WN
REDWOOD FALLS MN
W NDOM WN

217.
105.
105.

64.

64.
173.
399.
302.
161.
292.
187.
163.
163.
167.

85.

85.

128.
105.
136.
167.

105.

ONOOUTONORFRPROOUITWWNNPRARRANODODODODODWOONPRPOOWOWWNNSN

APP BDI SDTL

APP BSTA
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTT
cP BDCCDTT
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTTL
CP MOD BMPDTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
cP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT

- 20090206ACO
- 20060707AFF
-20070227ACU
-19970522JF
- 20080602AI A
- 20040901ACT
- 20061030ALE
-20081119AMC
-19980622JG
- 20080721AAL
-19970912JH
-20010712ADU
-20040422ABO
- 20000831EKT
- 20070316ABX
- 20061006AAJ
-19950314I N
-19820208I L
- 20040202AKY
-19930528JE
- 20000831BNK
- 20070313ABA
-20011219AAJ
- 20050908ADI
- 20080604AAG
-19920313JI

- 20050613AFD
-19820208I1 J
- 199308201 G
- 20000830ACD
-19970912JF
-20070314ABZ
-19920313JK
- 20050613AFJ
-1617
-197810231 M
-19870319JI

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
35 K571 X

Cty/State
JACKSON MN

Application Ref. No.
BDI STTL - 20060720ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.7 CP BPCDT - 20080320AEK
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0996

34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 43.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 85.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABH



34 K34JY-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 64.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
34 K341 B-D DECATUR NE 205.3 LIC BLDTT - 20081125APS
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 252.0 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 252.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1289

35 KCWL- LD STORM LAKE | A 103.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 292.3 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 KRI'N WATERLOO | A 292.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1290

35 K351 U-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061020AAL
35 K35DC ST. JAMES WMN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHN
35 NEW ST. PAUL WN 205.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 219.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1297

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 219.1 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K351 E-D WALKER MN 389.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20060929BHY
35 K35FM NORFOLK NE 260.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AEZ
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 348.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35CR BADCGER SD 204.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AZR
36 K361 V-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 NEW ST. JAMES MN 64.4 APP BDCCDTL -20061020ABP
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 127.7 CP BPCDT - 20080321ACM
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 127.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1347

50 K50KD-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS N 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 0.0 CpP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43JG JACKSON MN BNPTTL -20000831BsD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 127.7 CP BPCDT -20080321ACM
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 127.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1347
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACT
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 374.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080911ABE
43 KFXB DUBUQUE | A 374.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1536
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 74.6 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 83.2 CP BNPTTL -20000830BJV
43 K62EV W NONA WN 278.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACL
43 KPTP-LD NORFOLK NE 259.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASN
43 K43FX O NEILL NE 321.0 APP BDFCDTT - 20090513ACQ
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 299.2 LIC BLCDT -20051107AFO
43 KPTM OMAHA NE 299.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1547
43 KPTM OVAHA NE 299.2 APP BMPCDT - 20040609AAB
43 KAZS- LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 171.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASP
43 K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD 219.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
44  K441V-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ADA
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT



47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691

50 K61CE JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 64.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
58 K58AF W NDOM MN 29.8 LIC BLTT -19870319J1
50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 DK49DZ | OMA FALLS T A BLTTL -19980318JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 126.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1499
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 140.9 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
47 KPXR CEDAR RAPIDS | A 130.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AA0
47 KPXR CEDAR RAPIDS | A 130.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1672
48 K48KX-D FROST WN 143.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA MN 165.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20070112ACC
49 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 279.9 LIC BLCDT -20050713ADL
49 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 279.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1738
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 227.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 227.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 227.6 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 322.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 187.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 313.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALQ
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 325.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 325.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756
49  WWBN-DR MADI SON W 331.0 APP BPRM -20080620A0WV
49  WWBN-TV MADI SON W 331.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1757
49  WWBN-TV MADI SON W 331.0 CP BPCDT - 20090209AGC
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 143.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 187.7 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 132.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 132.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 187.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



49 KPTH SIQUX CITY 1A BPCDT -19991101AGW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 KTKA- TV TOPEKA KS 396.6 CP BPCDT -20080229ACB
49 KTKA- TV TOPEKA KS 396.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1740
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 150.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 KPTH- DR SIOQUX CITY 1A BPRM - 20080620ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
49 KTKA- TV TOPEKA KS 396.6 CP BPCDT - 20080229ACB
49 KTKA- TV TOPEKA KS 396.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1740
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 150.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49JG FROST MN BLTTL -20070316AAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AEE
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1499
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 99.2 CP BPCDT - 20080613AAA
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 113.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 113.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1649
48 K48KX-D FROST WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA MN 48.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAC
49 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 385.5 LIC BLCDT -20050713ADL
49 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 385.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1738
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 216.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIOUX CITY | A 216.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 216.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 78.8 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT



49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 378.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ALQ
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 235.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CHI PPEWA FALLS W 235.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756

49  WWBN-DR MADI SON W 360.2 APP BPRM -20080620A0W
49  WWBN-TV MADI SON W 360.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1757

49  WWBN-TV MADI SON W 360.2 CP BPCDT - 20090209ACC
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 175.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO

6

50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 85.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS MN BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 191.
50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 141.

APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
APP USERRECORD- 01

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
48 K48KX-D FROST WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA MN 202.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAC
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 251.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 251.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 251.9 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49FF GRAND FORKS ND 351.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ADG
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 308.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 308.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 141.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
5
5

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN BLDTL - 20080505AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

48 K48KX-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA WN 127.8 CP BDFCDTL -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS MWMN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAC
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 150.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 150.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739

49 KPTH-DR SIOQUX CITY | A 150.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WMN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
49 K49HE ST. JAMES WN 64.4 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAT
49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 335.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ALQ
49 VEUX CH PPEVWA FALLS W 304.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49 VEUX CH PPEVWA FALLS W 304.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756

50 K50KJ-D SIOQUX CITY | A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON WN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 217.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 8 K49JU-D

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 49A MN JACKSON BLDTL 20080505AAW LI C

HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 31615 2737.5
not affected by terrain | osses 31615 2737.5
lost to NTSC | X 2 6.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 2 6.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
49N MN ST. JAMES BPTTL 20080604AAT CP

After Analysis

Results for: 49A MN JACKSON BLDTL 20080505AAW LI C
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 31615 2737.5
not affected by terrain | osses 31615 2737.5
lost to NTSC I X 2 6.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2 4.0
lost to ATV I X only 2 4.0
lost to all IX 4 9.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
49N WMN ST. JAMES BPTTL 20080604AAT CP

50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new I X = 0. 0063%

Result key: 2
Scenari o 2 Affected station 8 K49JU-D
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 49A MN JACKSON BLDTL 20080505AAW LI C
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 31615 2737.5
not affected by terrain | osses 31615 2737.5
lost to NTSC | X 2 6.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 2 6.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
49N MN ST. JAMES BPTTL 20080604AAT CP
After Analysis
Results for: 49A MN JACKSON BLDTL 20080505AAW LI C

HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 31615 2737.5
not affected by terrain | osses 31615 2737.5
lost to NTSC I X 2 6.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2 4.0
lost to ATV I X only 2 4.0
lost to all IX 4 9.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
49N MN ST. JAMES BPTTL 20080604AAT CP
50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0063%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0063% Scenari o 1
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49AJ OLI VIA W BLTT -198202081 K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 107.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 107.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508

45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S MN 140.6 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG



45 KSTC-TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1620

48 K48KX-D FROST MN 150.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA WN 154.6 CP BDFCDTL -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAC
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY 1A 264.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY 1A 264.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739

49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 264.7 APP BPRM - 20080620ACR
49 K49KM- D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49HE ST. JAMES WMN 75.8 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT
49 K49FF GRAND FORKS ND 374.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ADG
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 253.5 CP MOD BWMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CHI PPEWA FALLS W 253.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756

50 K50KD-D FROST WN 150.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K61CE JACKSON MN 128.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 138.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K61GE-D JACKSONZ2 WN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080604 AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
48 K48KX-D FROST WN 78.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA MN 98.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAC
48 K48AA ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHY
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49JG FROST WN 78.8 LIC BLTTL -20070316AAN
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 399.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALQ
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 250.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 250.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 78.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 64.4 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 155.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AI A
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 64.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN BLTTL - 20051006ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
48 K48KX-D FROST WN 78.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACR
48 K44HE GENEVA MN 98.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20070112ACC
48 K48LF-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAC
48 K48AA ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHY
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIOUX CITY | A 214.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 214.1 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49JG FROST WN 78.8 LIC BLTTL -20070316AAN
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 399.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALQ
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 250.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 250.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 78.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 64.4 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 155.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL -20080602AI1 A
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 64.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KJ- D SIQUX CITY | A BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 12.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIOUX CITY | A 12.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 12.4 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 163.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 184.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALQ
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 228.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 263.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 163.1 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 380.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50KI - D BEATRI CE NE 250.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALE
50 K501 O D NELI GH NE 150.2 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC



50 Ws7CH LA CROSSE W 426.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 K54CK SIQUX CITY | A 0.1 LIC BLTTA -20010712ADU
51 K54CK SIOQUX CITY 1A 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20040422ABO
51 NEW SIOQUX CITY 1A 12.6 APP BNPTTL - 20000831EKT
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 163.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 5
Resul t key: 3
Scenari o 1 Affected station 12 K50KJ-D
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 50A 1A SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 155688 5432.2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23271 1792. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23271 1792. 6
lost to all IX 23271 1792.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
49A | A SIQUX CI TY BPCDT 19991101AGW CP
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP

After Analysis

Results for: 50A 1A SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 155688 5432. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402. 5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23271 1792. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23271 1792. 6
lost to all IX 23271 1792.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
49A | A SIOQUX CITY BPCDT 19991101AGW CP
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP
50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Result key: 4
Scenari o 2 Affected station 12 K50KJ-D

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 50A IA SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 155688 5432.2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402. 5



lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23162 1786. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23162 1786. 6
lost to all IX 23162 1786. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
49A | A SIOQUX CITY DTVPLN DTVP1739 PLN
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP

After Analysis

Results for: 50A 1A SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 155688 5432.2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23162 1786. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23162 1786. 6
lost to all IX 23162 1786.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
49A | A SIQUX CI TY DTVPLN DTVP1739 PLN
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP
50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%
Resul t key: 5
Scenari o 3 Affected station 12 K50KJ-D
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 50A A SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 155688 5432. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23271 1792. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23271 1792. 6
lost to all IX 23271 1792.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
49A | A SIQUX CI TY BPCDT 19991101AGW CP
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP

After Analysis

50A 1A SIQUX CITY
1.0 m ATV ERP

Results for:
HAAT

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour
not affected by terrain | osses
lost to NTSC | X

10. 0 kW

BDCCDTL ~ 20061030ACG CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)
155688 5432. 2
154937 5402.5
0 0.0



lost to additional |X by ATV 23271 1792. 6

lost to ATV I X only 23271 1792. 6
lost to all IX 23271 1792.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
49A | A SIQUX CI TY BPCDT 19991101AGW CP
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP
50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%
Result key: 6
Scenario 4 Affected station 12 K50KJ-D

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 50A I A SIOUX CI TY BDCCDTL ~ 20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 155688 5432.2

not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402. 5

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 23162 1786. 6

lost to ATV I X only 23162 1786. 6

lost to all IX 23162 1786.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

49A | A SIOQUX G TY DTVPLN DTVP1739 PLN
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP

After Analysis

Results for: 50A IA SIOUX CI TY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 155688 5432. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23162 1786. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23162 1786. 6
lost to all IX 23162 1786. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

49A 1A SIQUX CITY DTVPLN DTVP1739 PLN

50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP

50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new I X = 0. 0000%

Resul t key: 7

Scenario 5 Affected station 12 K50KJ-D

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 50A 1A SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL 20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW



POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 155688 5432. 2

not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402.5

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 23162 1786. 6

lost to ATV I X only 23162 1786. 6

lost to all IX 23162 1786. 6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

49A 1A SIQUX CITY BPRM 20080620A0R APP
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP

After Analysis

Results for: 50A A SIQUX CITY BDCCDTL  20061030ACG CP
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  10.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 155688 5432. 2
not affected by terrain | osses 154937 5402. 5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 23162 1786. 6
lost to ATV I X only 23162 1786. 6
lost to all IX 23162 1786. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
49A | A SIOQUX G TY BPRM 20080620ACR APP
50A NE BEATRI CE BDCCDTT  20061030ALE CP
50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%

Wor st case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o

1

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State
50 K50DB ALEXANDRI A IWN

13

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -19930427JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A
50 K50KD-D FROST MN
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN
50 K61GE JACKSON MN
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
33.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508

125.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
388.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
287.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
125.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
261.4 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
201.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
158.3 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF



50 Ws7CH LA CRCSSE W 398.9 CP MOD BWMPDTT - 20080721AAL

51 K65HD ALEXANDRI A WN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060828AFF
51 VWOM - LD M NNEAPOLI S WN 204.2 CP BDCCDTL -20081215AAP
65 K65HD ALEXANDRI A WN 0.0 LIC BLTT - 20001226 AAE
50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 261.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KD- D FROST MN BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 K49JG FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070316AAN
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 228.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 175.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 375.4 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 Ws7CH LA CRCSSE W 207.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080721AAL
50 WSC- TV MAD SON W 360.2 CP BPCDT -19991027ABG
50 WSC- TV MAD SON W 360.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1785
50 WSC- TV MAD SON W 360.2 APP BLCDT -20050701ABU
51 K51KB FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070316ABX
51 K51KB FROST WN 0.0 APP BSTA - 20061006AAJ]
51 WM -LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 175.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 137.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KP- D GRANI TE FALLS MN BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY I A 263.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK

50 K61CE JACKSON MN 141.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY



50 KTCJ- LP
50 K50KF
50 K50KF
50 K50HZ
50 K501 O- D
50 Ws7CH
51 WM -LD
50 K61GE- D
Pr oposal

M NNEAPCLI S WN
REDWOOD FALLS MN
REDWOOD FALLS MN
W LLMAR MWN

NELI GH NE

LA CROSSE W

M NNEAPCLI S WN
JACKSON2 WN

causes no interference

191.5 APP
56.2 APP
56.2 LIC
58.3 LIC

364.8 LIC

353.0 CP MOD

194.2 CP

141.5 APP

BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
BSTA - 20060707AFF
BLTT -20070227ACU
BLTT - 20040901ACT
BLDTT -20081119AMC
BMPDTT - 20080721AAL
BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN

50

Chan Cal |
49 K49KM D
49 K49JU- D
49  WEUX
49  WEUX
50 K50KJ- D
50 K50KD- D
50 K50KP- D
50 K61GE
50 Ws7CH
50 WSC TV
50 WSC TV
50 WSC TV
51 WM -LD
51 K58GC
50 K61GE- D
Pr oposal

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
JACKSON MN
CH PPEWA FALLS W
CH PPEWA FALLS W
SIQUX CITY | A
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS N
JACKSON MN
LA CROSSE W
MADI SON W
MADI SON W
MADI SON W
M NNEAPCLI S MN
ROCHESTER MN
JACKSON2 WN

causes no interference

Interference to Affected Station 16

Application Ref. No.

BDI SDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status

191.5 CP
217.7 LIC
119.1 CP MOD
119.1 PLN
380.8 CP
175.3 CP
191.5 CP
217.7 CP
200.6 CP MOD
366.7 CP
366.7 PLN
366.7 APP
2.9 CP
131.9 CP MOD
217.7 APP

- 20090206ACO

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
BLDTL - 20080505AAW
BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
DTVPLN - DTVP1756
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
BMPDTT - 20080721AAL
BPCDT -19991027ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1785
BLCDT - 20050701ABU
BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K50KF REDWOOD FALLS MN

50

Chan
42
42
49
49

Cal |
KSAX
KSAX
K49KM D
K49JU-D

Cty/State
ALEXANDRI A IWN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
GRANI TE FALLS N
JACKSON MN

Interference to Affected Station 17

Application Ref. No.

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km) Status
128.9 CP MOD
128.9 PLN

56.2 CP
105.2 LIC

-20060707AFF

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
DTVPLN - DTVP1508

BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
BLDTL - 20080505AAW



49 K49AJ
50 K50KJ- D
50 K50DB
50 K50KD- D
50 K50KP- D
50 K61GE
50 KTCJ- LP
50 K50AB
50 K50HZ
50 K501 O D
50 Ws7CH
51 WM -LD
51 K51AL
50 K61GE-D
Pr oposa

OLI'VIA WN
SIQUX CITY 1A
ALEXANDRI A WN
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN

M NNEAPCLI S WN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR N
NELI GH NE

LA CROSSE W

M NNEAPCLI S WN
QLI VIA WN
JACKSON2 WN

causes no interference

24.
252.
158.
135.

56.
105.
152.

57.

68.
372.
298.
155.

24.
105.

4 LIC BLTT

8 CP BDCCDTL
3 LIC BLTTL

4 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDI STTL
6 APP BDI SDTL
2 CpP BPTTL

8 LIC BLTT

5 LIC BLDTT

6 CP MOD BWMPDTT
0 CP BDCCDTL
4 LIC BLTT

2 APP

-198202081 K

- 20061030ACG
-19930427J3D

-20061020AAK
-20070517AAD
- 20060720ACY
- 20090206ACO
- 20080602Al A
- 20040901ACT
-20081119AMC
- 20080721AAL
- 20081215AAP
-19820208I L

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN

Interference to Affected Station

18

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |

42 KSAX

42 KSAX

49 K49KM D
49 K49JU-D
50 K50KJ-D
50 K50KD- D
50 K50KP- D
50 K61GE
50 KTCJ-LP
50 K50AB
50 K50HZ
50 K501 G- D
50 Ws7CH
51  WDM -LD
50 K61CGE- D
Pr oposa

Cty/State
ALEXANDRI A IWN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
SIQUX CITY | A
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS N
JACKSON MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
NELI GH NE
LA CROSSE W
M NNEAPCLI S MN
JACKSON2 WN

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status
128.
128.
56.
105.
252.
135.
56.
105.
152.
57.
68.
372.
298.
155.
105.

9 CP MOD BMPCDT
9 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BDCCDTL
2 LIC BLDTL

8 CP BDCCDTL
4 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDCCDTL
2 CP BDI STTL
6 APP BDI SDTL
2 CpP BPTTL

8 LIC BLTT

5 LIC BLDTT

6 CP MOD BWMPDTT
0 CP BDCCDTL
2 APP

No.
-20070227ACU

Application Ref.

No.

- 20090415A1 U
- DTVP1508

-20070517AAB
- 20080505AAW
- 20061030ACG
- 20061020AAK
-20070517AAD
- 20060720ACY
- 20090206ACO
- 20080602AI A
- 20040901ACT
-20081119AMC
- 20080721AAL
-20081215AAP

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN

Interference to Affected Station

19

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-19970522JF



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

49 K49KM- D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49HE ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY I A 226.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 155.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50KF REDWOOD FALLS MN 57.2 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 K50KF REDWOOD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTT -20070227ACU
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 W67CH LA CROSSE W 260.7 CP MOD BWMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 156.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58CC ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080602Al A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
49 K49HE ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAT
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 226.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 155.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTT -20070227ACU
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 Ws7CH LA CRCSSE W 260.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 WM -LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 156.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
3

50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 64. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
HERHHHHH T R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



50 K50HZ W LLMAR WN BLTT - 20040901ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 60.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 60.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1508
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MN 173.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY I A 313.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 196.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 173.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 147.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 68.8 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 Ws7CH LA CRCSSE W 328.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 WM -LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 149.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 173.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50KI - D BEATRI CE NE BDCCDTT  -20061030ALE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 66.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ALQ
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 250.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 399.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 224.1 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
51 K51GC SALI NA KS 175.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20090522ABS
51 K51GC SALI NA KS 175.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331ART
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 66.0 CP BPCDT - 20080317AHY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 70.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1805
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 399.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K501 O D NELI GH NE BLDTT -20081119AMC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

49 K49JY-D LI NCOLN NE 173.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ALQ
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY I A 150.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 375.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 364.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 K61CE JACKSON MN 302.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K50KI -D BEATRI CE NE 224.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ALE
50 K61GE-D JACKSONZ2 WN 302.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K50DG BROOKI NGS SD BLTTL -19980622JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 90.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 90.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON MWN 161.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 204.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 240.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 161.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 296.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50KF REDWOCD FALLS MN 145.5 APP BSTA - 20060707AFF
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 270.7 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 161.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 W67CH LA CRCSSE W BMPDTT -20080721AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 130.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AJP
49  WEUX CH PPEWA FALLS W 130.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1756
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 426.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 WKFT-TV AURCRA IL 371.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ACK
50 WKFT-TV AURCRA IL 371.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1767
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 207.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK



50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 353.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAD
50 K61CE JACKSON MN 292.1 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 200.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 WSC- TV MADI SON W 169.8 CP BPCDT -19991027ABG
50 W SC- TV MADI SON W 169.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1785

50 W SC- TV MADI SON W 169.8 APP BLCDT - 20050701ABU
51 WOM - LD M NNEAPCLI S WN 198.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER IWN 82.2 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
50 K61GE-D JACKSONZ2 WN 292.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 DK51EP | OMA FALLS 1A BLTTL -19970912JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 KPXR CEDAR RAPIDS | A 130.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AA0
47 KPXR CEDAR RAPIDS | A 130.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1672
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 143.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 187.7 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 132.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 132.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51  Ws1DT GALESBURG | L 302.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AEM
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 304.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 210.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
51 NEW COLUMBI A MO 400.8 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AIM
51 NEW CoLuMBI A MO 406.2 APP BDCCDTL  -20081215ACP
51 KPXE KANSAS CI TY MO 378.8 LIC BMLCDT -20041112AA
51 KPXE KANSAS CI TY MO 378.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1800
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 313.6 CP BPCDT -20080317AHY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 357.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1805
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 187.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K54G&K SIOUX CITY | A BLTTA -20010712ADU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



47
47
49
49
49
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
50

KDLT- TV
KDLT- TV
KPTH
KPTH
KPTH- DR
K50KJ-D
K61CE
K501 G- D
KGAN
KGAN
NEW
VDM - LD
K58GC
KCOW.- TV
KCWL- TV
K51JL-D
NEW
K61GE- D

SI QUX FALLS SD
SI QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY 1A
SIQUX CITY 1A
JACKSON MN

NELI GH NE

CEDAR RAPIDS | A
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
SIQUX CITY 1A

M NNEAPCLI S WN
ROCHESTER IWN

LI NCOLN NE

LI NCOLN NE

Pl ERRE SD

SIQUX CITY 1A
JACKSON2 MN

114.
114.
12.
12.
12.

163.
150.
365.
365.

12.
382.
364.
185.
204.
384.

12.
163.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

ONPFRPWORFRPOUGDUONOERLRABMADIMDNDN

LIC
PLN

PLN
APP

LiC
CP MDD
PLN
APP

CP MOD

PLN

APP
APP

BLCDT - 20050829AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1691
BPCDT -19991101AGW
DTVPLN - DTVP1739
BPRM - 20080620ACR

BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
BDI STTL  -20060720ACY

BLDTT -20081119AMC
BMPCDT -20020911AAM
DTVPLN - DTVP1795

BNPTTL - 20000831EKT
BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
BPCDT -20080317AHY
DTVPLN - DTVP1805

BDCCDTL - 20061003AEU
BNPTTL - 20000831BNK

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

51

Chan
47
47
49
49
49
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
50

Cal |
KDLT- TV
KDLT- TV
KPTH
KPTH
KPTH- DR
K50KJ-D
K61CE
K501 G- D
KGAN
KGAN
NEW
VDM - LD
K58GC
KCOW.- TV
KCOWL- TV
K51JL-D
NEW
K61GE- D

Cal |
K54&K

Cty/State
S| QUX FALLS SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
SIOUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
JACKSON MN
NELI GH NE
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
SIQUX CITY | A
M NNEAPCLI S MN
ROCHESTER MN
LI NCOLN NE
LI NCOLN NE
Pl ERRE SD
SIQUX CITY | A
JACKSON2 WN

Cty/State
SIQUX CITY | A

Interference to Affected Station 28

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

114.
114.
12.
12.
12.
0.
163.
150.
365.
365.
12.
382.
364.
185.
204.
384.
12.
163.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

2

ONPFRPWORFRPOUGUNOERLRRMMREEDN

LIC
PLN
cP
PLN
APP
cP
cP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
cP
CP MOD
cP
PLN
cP
APP
APP

-20040422ABO

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050829AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1691
BPCDT -19991101AGW
DTVPLN - DTVP1739
BPRM - 20080620ACR

BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
BDI STTL  -20060720ACY

BLDTT -20081119AMC
BMPCDT -20020911AAM
DTVPLN - DTVP1795

BNPTTL - 20000831EKT
BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
BPCDT -20080317AHY
DTVPLN - DTVP1805

BDCCDTL - 20061003AEU
BNPTTL - 20000831BNK

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 NEW SIOUX CITY 1A BNPTTL - 20000831EKT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 107.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 107.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 19.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 19.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTHDR SIQUX CITY | A 19.2 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 12.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 167.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 141.0 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 377.2 CP MDD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 377.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51 K54&K SIQUX CITY | A 12.6 LIC BLTTA -20010712ADU
51 K54 SIQUX CITY | A 12.6 LIC BLTTL - 20040422ABO
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLI'S MN 386.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 371.9 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 188.3 CP BPCDT -20080317AHY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 204.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1805
51 K51JL-D PIERRE SD 371.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEU
52 NEW SIQUX CITY | A 0.2 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BNK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 167.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51KB FROST MN BLTTL -20070316ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 175.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 175.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 137.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB



51 K51GL VESTA MN 159.8 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 378.7 CP BPCDT - 20080317AHY
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51KB FROST MN BSTA - 20061006AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 175.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 219.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLTTL -199503141 N
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLI'S MN 175.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 137.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
51 K51GL VESTA MN 159.8 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 378.7 CP BPCDT -20080317AHY
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51EN JACKSON MN BLTTL -19950314I N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691
50 K50KJ-D SIQUX CITY | A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 292.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51 K51KB FROST WN 85.6 APP BSTA - 20061006AAJ]
51 WM -LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 219.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 218.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
51 K51GL VESTA MN 105.7 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY



51 KCWL- TV LI NCOLN NE 335.7 CP BPCDT - 20080317AHY

51 KCW.- TV LI NCOLN NE 362.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1805
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 8
Scenari o 1 Affected station 32 K51EN
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 51N MN JACKSON BLTTL 19950314IN LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 4167 221.7
not affected by terrain | osses 4167 221.7
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 51N MN JACKSON BLTTL 19950314IN LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4167 221.7
not affected by terrain | osses 4167 221.7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4167 221.7
lost to all IX 4167 221. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
The following station failed the de minims interference criteria.
50D MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1
ERP 2.10 kW HAAT 97.0 m RCAMSL 532.0 m
Ant enna none
Due to interference to the follow ng station and scenari o: 1
51N MN JACKSON BLTTL 199503141 N
ERP 1.80 kW HAAT 124.0 m RCAMSL 525.0 m
Ant enna 99999999999999
Percent new DTV interference w thout proposal: 0.0 BLTTL 199503141 N
Percent new DTV interference with proposal: 100.0 BLTTL 199503141 N
Worst case new | X 100. 0000% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51AL QLI VIA W BLTT -19820208I L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 150.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 128.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 138.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 364.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 364.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51 K65HD ALEXANDRI A IWN 138.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060828AFF
51 K51EN JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLI'S MN 140.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 216.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
51 K51GL VESTA MN 57.6 LIC BLTTL - 20040202AKY
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
51 K51GL VESTA MN BLTTL - 20040202AKY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 138.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 138.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691
50 K50KD-D FROST WN 159.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 36.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAD
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 105.7 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S WN 193.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 379.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20020911AAM
51 KGAN CEDAR RAPIDS | A 379.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1795
51 K51KB FROST WN 159.8 LIC BLTTL -20070316ABX
51 K51KB FROST WN 159.8 APP BSTA - 20061006AAJ]
51 WM -LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 196.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K51AL OLI VIA MN 57.6 LIC BLTT -19820208I L
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 255.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080929AHB
51 K51JL-D PIERRE SD 386.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEU
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 105.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
51 K56GF S| QUX FALLS SD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
47 KDLT- TV
47 KDLT- TV
49 KPTH
49 KPTH
49 KPTH- DR
50 K50KJ- D
50 K50KP- D
50 K61GE
50 K501 O- D
51 WDM - LD
51 K58GC
51 KCWL- TV
51 KCW.- TV
51 K51JL-D
50 K61GE-D

Cty/State
S| QUX FALLS SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
SIOUX CITY | A
SIOUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
SIQUX CITY | A
GRANI TE FALLS
JACKSON MN
NELI GH NE
M NNEAPCLI S MN
ROCHESTER MN
LI NCOLN NE
LI NCOLN NE
Pl ERRE SD
JACKSON2 WN

%\

Interference to Affected Station
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Application Ref.
-19930528JE

BLTT

Di st (km Status

11.

11.
113.
113.
113.
121.
164.
136.
200.
328.
352.
300.
310.
305.
136.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

ABRANNNOWRAOOOOOONN

LIC

3333232
T2 zZ

32993°
:

b
U
T

Application Ref.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BPRM
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BDI STTL
BLDTT
BDCCDTL
BMPDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL

No.

No.

- 20050829AAT
- DTVP1691

-19991101AGW
- DTVP1739

- 20080620ACR
- 20061030ACG
-20070517AAD
- 20060720ACY
-20081119AMC
- 20081215AAP
- 20080929AHB
- 20080317AHY
- DTVP1805

-20061003AEU

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of cur
Channel Cal
52 NEW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
45 KMTV
45 KMTV
45 KMTV
49 KPTH
49 KPTH
49 KPTH- DR
50 K61GE
51 K54GK
51 K54GK
51 NEW
52 K52GP
52 KBVK- LP
50 K61GE-D

rent record
I Cty/State
SIOUX CITY I A

Cty/State
OVAHA NE
OVAHA NE
OMAHA NE
SIQUX G TY
SIQUX G TY
SIQUX CITY
JACKSON MN
SIQUX G TY
SIQUX CITY I A
SIQUX CITY | A
COUNCI L BLUFFS | A
SPENCER | A
JACKSON2 WN

I A
I A
I A

I A

Interference to Affected Station

36

Application Ref.
- 20000831BNK

BNPTTL

Di st (km Status

141.
141.
141.
19.
19.
19.
167.
12.
12.
0.
151.
144.
167.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

AR ANNNPABREARDMBANDDNODN

APP
PLN
cP

cP

PLN
APP
cP

LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref.

BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BPRM
BDI STTL
BLTTA
BLTTL
BNPTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL

No.

No.

- 20090514ACS
- DTVP1624

-19991026ABT
-19991101AGW
- DTVP1739

- 20080620A0R
- 20060720ACY
-20010712ADU
- 20040422ABO
- 20000831EKT
- 20030606AAB
-20070313ABA

USERRECORD- 01



nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 KBVK- LP SPENCER | A BLTTL - 20070313ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 125.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 125.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 125.7 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 38.7 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
52 NEW SIQUX CITY | A 144.1 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BNK
53 K53JT-D GRANITE FALLS WN 178.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AJG
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 99.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 38.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52CQU REDWOOD FALLS MN BLTTL -20011219AA]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 105.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 155.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAP
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN 57.2 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAG
53 K53JT-D GRANITE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AJG
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 57.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 105.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52AB ST. JAMES MN BLTT - 20050908ADI



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

50 K61GE JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 156.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
52 K52QU REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAJ
53 K53JT-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AJG
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 K52AB ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20080604AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

50 K61GE JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
51 WDM-LD M NNEAPCLIS MN 156.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER MN 180.5 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
52 K52@&U REDWOCD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -20011219AAJ
53 K53JT-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AJG
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 DK53DI AUSTIN WN BLTTL -19920313JlI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 49.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060615ABX
46 KXLT- TV ROCHESTER MN 49.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1649
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 148.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
53 K53JT-D GRANITE FALLS WN 233.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AJG

53 NEW ST. JAMES WN 127.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK



50 K61CGE-D JACKSON2 MWN 148.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 K53HR JACKSON MN BLTT - 20050613AFD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
53 K53JT-D GRANITE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AJG
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 64.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 K53A0 OLI VIA MN BLTT -198202081 J

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABG
45 KSTC- TV M NNEAPOLI S WN 140.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1620
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 128.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
53 K53JT-D GRANITE FALLS WN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AJG
53 K53HR JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLTT - 20050613AFD
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 75.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
53 K53EG S| QUX FALLS SD BLTTL -199308201 G



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 109.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AGW
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 109.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY | A 109.4 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 143.1 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
53 K53JT-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 174.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AJG
53 NEW ST. JAMES MN 186.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFK
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 143.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
54 K54JN SIOQUX CITY 1A BNPTTL - 20000830A0D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
47 KDLT-TV SI QUX FALLS SD 114.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050829AAT
47 KDLT-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 114.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1691
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 163.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 163.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBHH BB HBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
57 DK57GN | OMA FALLS T A BLTTL -19970912JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 187.7 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 217.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 187.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
57 KCW.- LP STORM LAKE | A BLTTL -20070314ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
49 KPTH SIOUX CITY | A 100.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AGWN
49 KPTH SIQUX CITY | A 100.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1739
49 KPTH-DR SIQUX CITY I A 100.9 APP BPRM - 20080620A0R
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 103.9 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
57 K57JX-D ALEXANDRI A MN 364.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013ACW
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
57 KAZO- LP OVAHA NE 176.9 LIC BLTTL -20040603ABV
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 163.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 MN 103.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
57 DK57EU AUSTIN WN BLTTL -19920313JK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 148.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
56 K56JM ALBERT LEA MN 17.5 CP BNPTT - 20000830BAD
57 K57JX-D ALEXANDRI A MN 313.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013ACW
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 127.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 127.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 148.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
57 K571 X JACKSON MN BLTT - 20050613AFJ



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
57 K57JX-D ALEXANDRI A MN 261.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013ACW
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 64.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
57 K57AE OLI VIA WN BLTT -1617

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

50 K61GE JACKSON MN 128.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
57 K58DS ALEXANDRI A IWN 138.0 APP BSTA - 20080822AAE
57 K57JX-D ALEXANDRI A MN 138.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013ACW
57 K571 X JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLTT - 20050613AFJ
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 75.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 75.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 WN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
58 K58AS REDWOOD FALLS MN BLTT -197810231 M

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 105.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
57 K57JX-D ALEXANDRI A MN 158.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013ACW
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 57.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 57.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
58 K58AF W NDOM WN 78.3 LIC BLTT -19870319Jl1
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 105.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
58 K58AF W NDOM WN BLTT -19870319JI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE JACKSON MN 29.8 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ACY
57 K57KD-D ST. JAMES MN 50.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFI
58 K58AS REDWOCD FALLS MN 78.3 LIC BLTT -19781023I M
58 NEW ST. JAMES MN 50.8 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AFE
50 K61GE-D JACKSON2 N 29.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 K61GE- D JACKSON2 WN USERRECORD- 01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
49 K49KM D GRANI TE FALLS MWN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAB
49 K49JU-D JACKSON IWN 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAW
50 K50KJ-D SIOQUX CITY | A 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACG
50 K50KD-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061020AAK
50 K50KP-D GRANI TE FALLS MWMN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAD
50 KTCJ-LP M NNEAPOLI S MN 217.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090206ACO
50 K50AB ST. JAMES WN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602A1 A
50 K50KI - D BEATRI CE NE 399.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ALE
50 K501 O-D NELI GH NE 302.0 LIC BLDTT -20081119AMC
50 W67CH LA CROSSE W 292.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080721AAL
51 K51EN JACKSON WN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19950314I N
51 VWDM - LD M NNEAPOLI S WN 219.1 CP BDCCDTL -20081215AAP
51 K58GC ROCHESTER WN 218.2 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080929AHB
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 9

Scenari o 1 Affected station 53 K61GE-D

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 50A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT  97.0 m ATV ERP 2.1 kW



POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 33692 3078.5
not affected by terrain | osses 33692 3078.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 27 6.0
lost to ATV I X only 27 6.0
lost to all IX 27 6.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
50A MN FROST BDCCDTL  20061020AAK CP

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



